

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1279 of 2014**E. Anaar Babu **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh**ACQA/23/2015,CRA/1300/2014,CRR/327/2015****Order Sheet**

02/05/2025	<p>Shri Rajkumar Pali, counsel for the appellant in CRA No.1300 of 2014.</p> <p>Shri HAPS Bhatia, counsel for the appellant in ACQA No.23 of 2015.</p> <p>Shri Ashish Shukla, Addl. AG for State.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>CRR/327/2015</u></p> <p>The Applicant is a juvenile yet his name has been shown in the cause title, which is prohibited in light of Section 74 (1) of the Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2015.</p> <p>Registry is directed to conceal the name of the juvenile</p>

Avinash	<p>in the cause title and replace the same as “X” within 3 days and thereafter, the matters be listed for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p>
---------	--