



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1279 of 2014

E. Anaar Babu **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

ACQA No. 23 of 2015, CRA No. 1300 of 2014 & CRR No. 327 of 2015

28.10.2025	<p>Mr. M.P.S. Bhatia, Mr. M.K. Sinha, and Ms. Pratibha Sahu, Counsel for the respective appellant(s).</p> <p>Mr. R.S. Marhas, Additional A.G. for the State.</p> <p>Ms. Pratibha Sahu, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rajkumar Pali, Counsel for the appellant in CRA No. 1300 of 2014, submits that Mr. Rajkumar Pali, is out of station and seeks 1 day's time in the matter.</p> <p>Meanwhile, Mr. Rishi Rahul Soni, Advocate is requested to address this Court on the issue involved in the matter.</p> <p>Mr. M.P.S. Bhatia, Advocate is directed to supply complete set of Memo of Appeal, documents and copies to Mr. R.R. Soni, Advocate, by tomorrow.</p> <p>As requested by the parties, list this case on Friday i.e. 31.10.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE</p>