



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1279 of 2014

E. Anaar Babu **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

ACQA/23/2015,CRA/1300/2014,CRR/327/2015

Order on Board

31/10/2025	<p>Mr. JK Lohani, Advocate for Appellant in CRA No.1279/2014.</p> <p>Mr. RK Pali, Advocate for Appellant in CRA No.1300/2014.</p> <p>Mr. MPS Bhatia, Advocate for Appellant in CRA No.23/2015.</p> <p>Mr. MK Sinha, Advocate for Appellant in CRA No.327/2015.</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Shukla, Dy. A.G. for the State/Respondent.</p> <p>As prayed by learned Counsel for the parties, list the matters in the month of January, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Sanjay K. Agrawal) (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge Judge</p> <p style="text-align: left; font-size: small;">-Shubham</p>
------------	---