



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1279 of 2014

E. Anaar Babu **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

ACQA/23/2015,CRA/1300/2014,CRR/327/2015

Order Sheet

<p>12/01/2026</p> <p>Madhurima</p>	<p>Mr. Jameel Akhtar Lohani, Mr. Rajkumar Pali along with Ms. Pratibha Sahu, Mr. M.P.S. Bhatia and Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, learned counsel for the respective appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, learned Government Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent no 2 and 3 through ordinary mode as well as speed post, P.F. and copies within 7 days.</p> <p>List this case immediately service report of notice to respondent no. 2 and 3 is received.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">JUDGE</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Arvind Kumar Verma)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">JUDGE</p>

