



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1279 of 2014

E. Anaar Babu **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

ACQA/23/2015,CRA/1300/2014,CRR/327/2015

Order Sheet

<p>10/04/2026</p> <p>Pawan</p>	<p>Mr. M.P.H. Bhatia, Mr. Jameel Akhtar Lohani, Mr. Raj Kumar Pali and Mr. Amit Sahu, learned counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, learned GA for the State.</p> <p>Notice issued to the respondent No. 2 in Acquittal Appeal No. 23 of 2015 is received unserved. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 2 by ordinary as well as speed post on payment of PF as per rules.</p> <p>List the case after service report is received.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>