



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**CRA No. 1279 of 2014**

E. Anar Babu **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

**ACQA/23/2015,CRA/1300/2014,CRR/327/2015**

**Order Sheet**

|            |   |
|------------|---|
| 08/05/2026 | <p>Mr. Jameel Akhtar Lohani, Mr. M.P.S. Bhatia and Mr. Raj Kumar Pali, Advocates for the respective Appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Amit Buxy, Dy.G.A. for the State.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list these cases in the week commencing 06<sup>th</sup> July, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>(Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> <p>Sourabh P.</p> |
|------------|---|